
 
              
              
                           
 

 
 
 
 
  

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S · Oksbølvej 97 · Hammelev · DK-6500 Vojens · Tlf.: +45 74 59 16 80 ·  www.dtemballage.dk  · Email: info@dtemballage.dk 

[1] 

 
 

Declaration of Compliance 
 

For FEURER Febra GmbH 

Klingenberger Strasse 2 

74336 Brackenheim  

Germany 

 

Product KANGABOX® black 

 

The product manufactured by the company mentioned above is a transport container which is used for the storage and 

transportation of foodstuffs. 

 
It was examined by us according to the 

 
Methoden zur Untersuchung van Kunststoffen, soweit sie als Bedarfsgegenstande im Sinne des Lebensmittel- und 

Bedarfsgegenstandegesetzes verwendet werden, einschlier1Iich der 

62. Mitteilung des BfR zur Untersuchung van Hochpolymeren, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 50, 524 (2007), Stand vom 

April 2007, 

(Methods for testing plastics as far as they are used as consumer goods as defined by the Foodstuffs and Consumer 

Goods Act, including the 62nd memorandum of the BfR on the examination of high polymers, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 

50, 524 (2007), state of April 2007), 

 
for the composition as well as for the release of substances which might endanger health as well as to the Series of 

standards EN 1186, EN 13130 and CEN/TS 14234 ''Materials and Articles in Con tact with Foodstuffs - Plastics", current state, 

 
for the migration behavior. 

 
The transport container is in compliance with the rules of the 

 
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and 

articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Official Journal 

of the European Union L 338/4 of 13.11.2004, modified by app. no. 5.17 of the regulation (EC) No 596/2009 of 18 June 

2009, Official Journal of the European Union L 188 of 18 July 2009, article 3, 1. (a) and (b), 

as well as of the 

 
Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstande- und Futtermittelgesetzbuches (Lebensmittel- und Fut termittelgesetzbuch - 
LFGB) in der Fassung der Bekanntmachung vom 3. Juni 2013 (BGBI. I S. 1426), zuletzt geandert durch Artikel 1O 

des Gesetzes vom 21. Mai 2021 (BGBI. I S. 1087), §§ 30 und 31, 

 
(Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code (Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code 

- LFGB) in the version of the notification of 3 June 2013 (BGBI. p. 1426), last amendment by article 10 of the law of 

21 May 2021 (BGBI. Ip. 1087), §§ 30 and 31). 

 
 
The product meets the demands of the 

 
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into 

contact with food, Official Journal of the European Union L 12/1 of 15 January 2011, last amendment by Commission 

Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020, Official Journal of the European Union L 288/1 of 3 September 2020, 
chapters II, Ill and V. 

 
Thus, the KANGABOX® black according to the sample material submitted may be used safely for the storage and 

transportation of foodstuffs. It may stand in direct contact with dry, aqueous, acidic, alcoholic and fatty foodstuffs. 

 
 

This certificate of compliance has a validity of 2 years.  

 

 

 

http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk


 
              
              
                           
 

 
 
 
 
  

Dansk Transport Emballage A/S · Oksbølvej 97 · Hammelev · DK-6500 Vojens · Tlf.: +45 74 59 16 80 ·  www.dtemballage.dk  · Email: info@dtemballage.dk 

[2] 

 
 

 
The statement is based on data and documentation received from the manufacturer. We can, if desired, submit additional 
documentation / specifications. 
 
Vojens d. 24.05.2024 
Dansk Transport Emballage A/S 
 
Michael Gabelgaard Minke   
QM 

http://www.dtemballage.dk/
mailto:info@dtemballage.dk

